NEWS Contact: Vicki Bendure

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Bendure Communications, Inc.

202-374-9259 (cell) Vicki@Bendurepr.com

Ain & Bank Announces Appointment of Pernell Choren (Senior Associate)

WASHINGTON, Feb. 1, 2021 – Ain & Bank is pleased to announce that Pernell "Perry" Choren has joined the firm as a senior associate. Ain & Bank is one of the top family practice firms in the country specializing in divorce, property division, custody and support issues, business evaluation, business succession, related tax issues, and integrated solutions for wealth management and preservation. The firm also serves as general and civil litigation counsel to high net-worth clients and their businesses.

Choren joined Ain & Bank in 2020 after nearly 10 years working in civil litigation – both on the plaintiff and defense sides. Early in his career, he represented police officers and fire fighters in Maryland that had been injured in the line of duty. He also represented people who had been injured due to the negligence of others. Most recently, he was a senior litigation associate at a large, international full-service law firm where he handled a broad range of civil defense matters, including general liability, medical malpractice, premises liability and high-exposure tort claims. During his career, Perry's focus has been on litigation, routinely appearing in the circuit courts of Maryland and D.C. Superior Court. Perry has extensive experience conducting depositions, drafting and arguing motions, participating in alternative dispute resolution and presenting cases at trial.

A graduate, with honors, of the George Washington University Law School, class of 2011, Perry served as a judicial intern for the Honorable William H. Pauley, III in the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of New York and for the Honorable Leland Anderson in the District Court of Jefferson County, Colorado. He graduated *cum laude* from Tufts University in 2008.

"We're delighted to welcome Perry as a senior associate" said Sanford Ain, principal and founder of Ain & Bank. "His experience and talent are great compliments to the firm."

Professionally, Choren is licensed to practice in both Washington, D.C. and Maryland. He is also a proud member of the Trial Lawyers Association of Washington, D.C. In his community, Perry was the board chair of The Lupus Foundation of America, DC/MD/VA Chapter for several years and is still a member of both the Tufts Alumni Admissions Program and the Young Friends of Tufts Advancement.

Choren resides in Arlington, Virginia with his wife and his dog. You might find him training for an upcoming ultramarathon, hiking, watching his favorite sports teams (Denver Broncos and Denver Nuggets), golfing, or traveling. He is an avid scuba diver and skier (snow and water).

For more information on the firm, visit www.ainbanklaw.com.

###

About Ain & Bank, P.C.

Ain & Bank is a collaborative partnership of some of the foremost attorneys in the Washington, D.C. region as well as the nation. Founded by two of the most highly regarded domestic-relations attorneys in the U.S., Ain & Bank is a leading practice devoted to family law and all its complexities. Principals Sanford K. Ain, Rita M. Bank (ret.), Lauren E. Shea, Natalia C. Wilson, Sarah E. Mancinelli are consistently recognized as the best lawyers in the D.C. area as well as nationally. The firm places great importance on dignity, integrity and a sensitive respect for individuals enmeshed in the emotional and financial issues of family disputes. Applying the most creative legal strategies to resolve complex issues, the firm works diligently for amicable, non-litigated solutions involving the least disruption to clients and their families. For more information: AinBankLaw.com.